

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20838/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2006 in SA No.476/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PRAKASHVATI @ PRAKASHIBAI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Agarwal, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One week's time is allowed to the respondent to file
additional documents.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two
weeks.

Place the matter thereafter under the heading
"Completed After Notice Matters".

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master